5	23258	SATISFAC	TION OF MONTGAGE	/ol_ <u>M96</u> Page 25162 (#)
		E PRESENTS	, That	I_BANK
wne erta	r and holder of the Morigage in morigage, bearing date the	and lite obligat 21.s.t	ion hereinalter described, ay of	do hereby certily and declare that a 1994, made and executed by 1st. U.T.A.D., December20.19
nni Ngy	el G. Brown, Trustee of	the Eloui	se Brown Trust U.	T.A.D., December 20,1990.
he n Cour	norigages therein and recorded in Klamath, S	tate of	regon , in book/ ment/microlilm/reception	teel/volume No. <u>M94</u> Record of In No(indicate which) on
Nor	December 22	94;		
	See Attach	ed Exhibit	"A"	
	Dee Attuin			
			•	
	ther with the debt thereby accu	rad. in fully na	id. satisfied and discharge	d.
oge	In construing this satisfactio	n of morigage,	Where the content of the	untin to cornorations and to individuals
grar c	mmatical changes shall be implied In Wilness Whereof, the und	ersigned has ex-	sculed this instrument this	
19.2 auti	horized thereto by order of its b	oard of directo	rs.	n - 1
			C.F. Sk	Typerg
	• •			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
, 118 a				
	xiculad by a carporalion, c corporate taal))	STATE OF OREGON,	} 5 5.
	ATB OF OREGON; County of	\$ \$5.	County of	
ý	This instrument was acknowledge: , 19, by	I belore me on	I inc in Charles	nyldded before nie on Angust R. Skyberg stant Manager
*****	******	******	as WESTERN	BANN LORI JANE THORNTON
		******	Notary Public of Oregon	COMMISSION NO. 034099 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 11, 19
(S		ublic for Oregon	My commission expires: 5	6/11/1998
200	My commission syntes.			STATE OF OREGON
	Satisfaction o		an di sa	I certily that the within inst ment was received for record on
	MORTGAGI			day of, 19, 19, 0'clock, M., and recorded
***	***************************************		(DON'T UBE THID SPACE) RISERVED	book/reel/volunte No, on p. , or as les/lile/instrume
**'			FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTES WHERE USED.)	microfilm/reception No.
••	***************************************		WHERE DELUTY	Record of Morigages of said County. Wilness my hand and seal
	AFTER RECORDING RETURN			County allized.
	Western Bank		• .	HÀME
i	421 South 7th Klamath Falls OR 97601			De

问题

25163 38617

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL #1:

The following parcel of land situated in the Northwest Quarter of Section 16, Township 39 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of a line concentric with and distant 30 feet southwesterly, measured radially from the original located "D" center line of Southern Pacific Transportation Company's main track (Klamath Falls to Flanigan) with the easterly line of the United States Reclamation Service Drain Ditch, 1-G-2; thence southwesterly and southeasterly along said easterly line on the courses and curvatures thereof as follows:

South 23° 03' West 580 feet to a point, southwesterly on a curve to the right, having a radius of 366.84 feet, and a central angle of 17° 55' (tengent to said curve at last mentioned point is last described course), an arc distance of 114.71 feet to a point, South 41° 04' West tangent to said curve at last mentioned point 377 feet, and South 40° 35' 15" East 125 feet to the northerly line of that certain 60 foot wide, unoccupied County Road (of Record), as said road existed prior to the year of 1929; thence leaving said easterly line South 89° 43' 15" East along said northerly line 305 feet to a line parallel and concentric with and distant 50 feet southwesterly, measured radially and at right angles, from said center line; thence northwesterly along said parallel and concentric line 1321 feet to the Point of Eleginning, containing an area of 15.31 acres, more or less.

PARCEL #2:

The following parcel of land situated in the Northwest Quarter of Section 16, Township 39 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, County of Klamath State of Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the point of intersection of a line concentric with and distant 50 feet southwesterly, measured radially, from the original located "D" center line of Southern Pacific Transportation Company's main track (Klamath Fails to Flanigan) with the easterly line of the United States Reclamation Service

25164 38618

Drain Ditch, 1-G-2; thence southwesterly and southeasterly along said easterly line on the courses and curvature thereof an follows:

South 23° 03' West 580 feet to a point, southwesterly on a curve to the right, having a radius of 366.84 feet, and a central angle of 17° 55' (tangent to said curve at last mentioned point is last described course), an arc distance of 114.71 feet to a point, South 41° 04' West tangent to said curve at last mantioned point 377 feet and South 40° 35' 15" East 305 feet to the southerly line of that certain 60 foot wide, unoccupied County Road (of Record), as said road existed prior to the year 1929, and the True Point of Beginning of the parcel to be described; thence leaving said easterly line South 89" 43' 15' East along said southerly line 1.305 feet to a line parallel with and distant 50 feet southwesterly, measured at right angles, from said center line; thence South 40° 35' 15' East along said parallel line 264.47 feet to a line parallel with and distant 200 feet southerly, measured at right angles, from the easterly prolongation of said southerly line; thence North 85° 43' 15" West along last said parallel line and the westerly prolongation the oof 1365 feet to said easterly line herein above described as having a bearing of South 40° 35' 15" East; thence North 40° 55' 15" West along said easterly line, 264.47 feet to the True Point of Beginning, containing an area of 5.99 acres, more or less.

PARCEL #3:

A parcel of land situated in the Northweat 1/4 of Section 16, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in Klamath County, Oregon and being a portion of a 60' wide strip of land described in Deed Volume 79, Page 145 of the Kiamain County Deed Records, said parcel being more particularly described as follows:

All of the portion of suid 60' strip lying botween the Easterly line of the United States Reclamation Service Drain, as described in said Deed, and the Westerly right-of way of the Southern Pacific Railroad, Bleber Line

lanie frank Trute

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed	for record at request	ofKlamath County Tit		
of	August	A.D., 19 <u></u>	o'c'ockPM., and duly recorded in Vol.	M96 day
		of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page	
FEE	\$20.00		Bernetha GLetsch, County Clerk By	<u> </u>
			Å i start de la construction de	